
 

 

 

 Classificació  : XXII MEMORIAL A.DOMENECH PUJOL                                     

 

 Data           : 29/05/11 

 Distancia      :  70     Kms - Promig     :  36.7   Kms/h. 

 

 Cls     Dor Cognom,Nom           Categ  Publicitat                 Temps     Diferencia 

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     136 MAYA,Diego           VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27           

   2       1 MEROTTO,Mirco        VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

   3      17 AGUERO,Juan José     VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

   4      89 GAZQUEZ,José         VE-40  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

   5     140 OLIVES,Josep Mª      VE-40  BTT PALAFRUGELL CLUB ESPO  01:54:27          mt. 

   6     191 PRAT,Carles          VE-40  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      01:54:27          mt. 

   7     123 PEREZ DE GUZMAN,Isma VE-40  MONTCADA. CLUB CICLISTA    01:54:27          mt. 

   8     108 CATALAN,Francesc Jos VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

   9     182 PRAT,Santiago        VE-50  MOLINS DE REI. CLUB CICLI  01:54:27          mt. 

  10      54 NOCETE,José          VE-50  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:54:27          mt. 

  11     153 PERICAS,Jordi        VE-40  BICI EQUIP CENTELLES       01:54:27          mt. 

  12       8 CUBERO,Luis          VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

  13     139 PEREZ,Emili          VE-40  TRIATLO ANDORRA            01:54:27          mt. 

  14     169 ROCA,Joan Rafael     VE-40  RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA     01:54:27          mt. 

  15      48 GALERA,Juan José     VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:27          mt. 

  16      26 RIPOLL,José Maria    VE-40  GENESIS CYCLING TEAM. AS   01:54:27          mt. 

  17      16 ALENTORN,Santiago    VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  18      55 GONZALEZ,Santiago    VE-40  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:54:27          mt. 

  19     120 OLMEDILLAS,Federico  VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

  20     180 GUERRERO,Jose Luis   VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  21      15 SOLER,Pedro          VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  22      73 RAMIREZ,Adriano      VE-40  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:54:27          mt. 

  23     159 HUELAMO,Ricard       VE-40  GIRONA. CLUB ESPORTIU BIK  01:54:27          mt. 

  24      72 SANCHEZ,José         VE-40  ELECTROIZAS C C            01:54:27          mt. 

  25      41 LARA,Fco.Javier      VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:27          mt. 

  26     188 REIXACH,Jordi        VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  27     135 RIU,Jordi            VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

  28     190 LOPEZ-DORIG,Jesus mi MA-50  MAJADAHONDA C.C.           01:54:27          mt. 

  29      81 CARRILLO,MIquel Ange VE-40  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:54:27          mt. 

  30     167 ROVIRA,Pedro         VE-40  RC.TELECOM-SKODA           01:54:27          mt. 

  31      18 MADRIGAL,José        VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  32     162 ESTANGA,Xavier       VE-40  BICIS ESTEVE               01:54:27          mt. 

  33     111 GUERRERO,Gabriel     VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  34      46 LOPEZ,Benito Alberto VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:39       12 seg. 

  35      21 AGUERO,Miguel Angel  VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:57:09     2:42 min. 

  36      82 CODONY,Jordi         VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               01:57:09     2:42 min. 

  37     196 OLDS,Shelley J.      F-ELI  DIADORA-PASTA ZARA         01:58:29     4:02 min. 

  38      56 VELA,German          VE-40  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:58:29     4:02 min. 

  39      60 RUIZ,Francisco       VE-40  BASOLI-GHOST               01:58:31     4:04 min. 

  40       3 MAYA,Cristobal       VE-60  GALVESPORT                 01:58:31     4:04 min. 

  41      92 ROCA,Francisco       VE-60  LEKUE.LEKUE                01:58:32     4:05 min. 

  42      44 PEREZ,José           VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:58:32     4:05 min. 

  43      90 HERNANDEZ,Juan       VE-60  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:58:33     4:06 min. 

  44      19 FERNANDEZ,José Anton VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:58:33     4:06 min. 

  45      59 RIU,Pere             VE-40  BASOLI-GHOST               01:58:34     4:07 min. 

  46      67 MORANTE,Juan         VE-60  ELECTROIZAS C C            01:58:35     4:08 min. 

  47     181 CASALS,Joan          VE-40  GRANOLLERS. CLUB CICLISTA  01:58:44     4:17 min. 

  48       2 GALVEZ,Salvador      VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:59:12     4:45 min. 

  49      25 TERRONES,Antonio     VE-50  GENESIS CYCLING TEAM. AS   01:59:13     4:46 min. 

  50     103 BLANCO,Angel         VE-40  BETULO CLUB CICLISTA       01:59:13     4:46 min. 

  51      76 TORRUBIA,Emilio      VE-50  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:59:14     4:47 min. 

  52     192 VELTJEN,Daniel       MA-40  ENTENTE CYCLISTE WALLONIE  01:59:14     4:47 min. 

  53     118 CORTIZO,José Antonio VE-40  FIGUERES. ESPORT CICLISTA  01:59:14     4:47 min. 

  54     199 BOROTAU,Jaume        VE-40  PROBIKE  CLUB              01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  55       7 ALGUACIL,Jesús       VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  56      10 GARCIA,Jordi         VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  57      88 CONZELMANN,Ralf Klau VE-40  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  58     149 FERNANDEZ,Francesc X VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  59     142 GOEREE,Christian     VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:59:16     4:49 min. 



 

 

 

  60     106 GRAÑO,Vicente        VE-40  SANT ANDREU. ESPORT CICLI  01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  61     193 PALLAS,Joan          VE-40  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  62      58 SANCHEZ,Alfonso      VE-60  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  63      40 MENGUAL,Joan Josep   VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:18     4:51 min. 

  64      75 LOPEZ,José Luís      VE-60  GONZALVO. CLUB DEPORTIVO   01:59:18     4:51 min. 

  65     148 RUBIO,Ricardo        VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO.GESTORIA   01:59:18     4:51 min. 

  66      39 SABATER,Jordi        VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:19     4:52 min. 

  67      47 ANDREU,Luis          VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:21     4:54 min. 

  68     189 GARCIA,Javier        VE-40  PUNTFRED.BIKE BOI          01:59:21     4:54 min. 

  69      94 OLIVA,Diego          VE-60  LEKUE.LEKUE                01:59:27     5:00 min. 

  70     132 NADAL,Carles Josep   VE-50  EL TAST D´ESPLUGUES.LA BI  01:59:31     5:04 min. 

  71      23 MOLINA,Santiago      VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:59:31     5:04 min. 

  72     138 PEREZ,Xavier         VE-40  TRIATLO ANDORRA            02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  73      22 GARCIA,Adolfo        VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  74     119 GARCIA,Eduard        VE-40  FIGUERES. ESPORT CICLISTA  02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  75     194 CUADROS,José manuel  MA-40  CICLOS FAUSTIN             02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  76      12 GANDUL,Angel         VE-50  GALVESPORT                 02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  77      83 COLOM,Manuel Enrique VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               02:05:00    10:33 min. 

 

 Corredors classificats : 77 

 

 Classificació de : VETERANS - 40 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     136 MAYA,Diego           VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27           

   2       1 MEROTTO,Mirco        VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

   3      17 AGUERO,Juan José     VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

   4      89 GAZQUEZ,José         VE-40  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

   5     140 OLIVES,Josep Mª      VE-40  BTT PALAFRUGELL CLUB ESPO  01:54:27          mt. 

   6     191 PRAT,Carles          VE-40  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      01:54:27          mt. 

   7     123 PEREZ DE GUZMAN,Isma VE-40  MONTCADA. CLUB CICLISTA    01:54:27          mt. 

   8     108 CATALAN,Francesc Jos VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

   9     153 PERICAS,Jordi        VE-40  BICI EQUIP CENTELLES       01:54:27          mt. 

  10       8 CUBERO,Luis          VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

  11     139 PEREZ,Emili          VE-40  TRIATLO ANDORRA            01:54:27          mt. 

  12     169 ROCA,Joan Rafael     VE-40  RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA     01:54:27          mt. 

  13      48 GALERA,Juan José     VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:27          mt. 

  14      26 RIPOLL,José Maria    VE-40  GENESIS CYCLING TEAM. AS   01:54:27          mt. 

  15      16 ALENTORN,Santiago    VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  16      55 GONZALEZ,Santiago    VE-40  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:54:27          mt. 

  17     180 GUERRERO,Jose Luis   VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  18      15 SOLER,Pedro          VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  19      73 RAMIREZ,Adriano      VE-40  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:54:27          mt. 

  20     159 HUELAMO,Ricard       VE-40  GIRONA. CLUB ESPORTIU BIK  01:54:27          mt. 

  21      72 SANCHEZ,José         VE-40  ELECTROIZAS C C            01:54:27          mt. 

  22     188 REIXACH,Jordi        VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  23     135 RIU,Jordi            VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:54:27          mt. 

  24      81 CARRILLO,MIquel Ange VE-40  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:54:27          mt. 

  25     167 ROVIRA,Pedro         VE-40  RC.TELECOM-SKODA           01:54:27          mt. 

  26      18 MADRIGAL,José        VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:54:27          mt. 

  27     162 ESTANGA,Xavier       VE-40  BICIS ESTEVE               01:54:27          mt. 

  28     111 GUERRERO,Gabriel     VE-40  DOCTORE                    01:54:27          mt. 

  29      46 LOPEZ,Benito Alberto VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:39       12 seg. 

  30      21 AGUERO,Miguel Angel  VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:57:09     2:42 min. 

  31      82 CODONY,Jordi         VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               01:57:09     2:42 min. 

  32      56 VELA,German          VE-40  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:58:29     4:02 min. 

  33      60 RUIZ,Francisco       VE-40  BASOLI-GHOST               01:58:31     4:04 min. 

  34      44 PEREZ,José           VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:58:32     4:05 min. 

  35      19 FERNANDEZ,José Anton VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:58:33     4:06 min. 

  36      59 RIU,Pere             VE-40  BASOLI-GHOST               01:58:34     4:07 min. 

  37     181 CASALS,Joan          VE-40  GRANOLLERS. CLUB CICLISTA  01:58:44     4:17 min. 

  38     103 BLANCO,Angel         VE-40  BETULO CLUB CICLISTA       01:59:13     4:46 min. 

  39     192 VELTJEN,Daniel       MA-40  ENTENTE CYCLISTE WALLONIE  01:59:14     4:47 min. 

  40     118 CORTIZO,José Antonio VE-40  FIGUERES. ESPORT CICLISTA  01:59:14     4:47 min. 

  41     199 BOROTAU,Jaume        VE-40  PROBIKE  CLUB              01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  42       7 ALGUACIL,Jesús       VE-40  GALVESPORT                 01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  43      88 CONZELMANN,Ralf Klau VE-40  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:59:15     4:48 min. 



 

 

  

  44     149 FERNANDEZ,Francesc X VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  45     142 GOEREE,Christian     VE-40  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC  01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  46     106 GRAÑO,Vicente        VE-40  SANT ANDREU. ESPORT CICLI  01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  47     193 PALLAS,Joan          VE-40  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      01:59:16     4:49 min. 

  48     148 RUBIO,Ricardo        VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO.GESTORIA   01:59:18     4:51 min. 

  49      47 ANDREU,Luis          VE-40  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:21     4:54 min. 

  50     189 GARCIA,Javier        VE-40  PUNTFRED.BIKE BOI          01:59:21     4:54 min. 

  51      23 MOLINA,Santiago      VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           01:59:31     5:04 min. 

  52     138 PEREZ,Xavier         VE-40  TRIATLO ANDORRA            02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  53      22 GARCIA,Adolfo        VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES           02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  54     119 GARCIA,Eduard        VE-40  FIGUERES. ESPORT CICLISTA  02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  55     194 CUADROS,José manuel  MA-40  CICLOS FAUSTIN             02:01:00     6:33 min. 

  56      83 COLOM,Manuel Enrique VE-40  RENAULT OLOT               02:05:00    10:33 min. 

 

 Classificació de : VETERANS - 50 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     182 PRAT,Santiago        VE-50  MOLINS DE REI. CLUB CICLI  01:54:27          mt. 

   2      54 NOCETE,José          VE-50  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:54:27          mt. 

   3     120 OLMEDILLAS,Federico  VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:54:27          mt. 

   4      41 LARA,Fco.Javier      VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:54:27          mt. 

   5     190 LOPEZ-DORIG,Jesus mi MA-50  MAJADAHONDA C.C.           01:54:27          mt. 

   6       2 GALVEZ,Salvador      VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:59:12     4:45 min. 

   7      25 TERRONES,Antonio     VE-50  GENESIS CYCLING TEAM. AS   01:59:13     4:46 min. 

   8      76 TORRUBIA,Emilio      VE-50  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT        01:59:14     4:47 min. 

   9      10 GARCIA,Jordi         VE-50  GALVESPORT                 01:59:15     4:48 min. 

  10      40 MENGUAL,Joan Josep   VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:18     4:51 min. 

  11      39 SABATER,Jordi        VE-50  MENGUAL.COM                01:59:19     4:52 min. 

  12     132 NADAL,Carles Josep   VE-50  EL TAST D´ESPLUGUES.LA BI  01:59:31     5:04 min. 

  13      12 GANDUL,Angel         VE-50  GALVESPORT                 02:01:00     6:33 min. 

 

 Classificació de : VETERANS - 60 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1       3 MAYA,Cristobal       VE-60  GALVESPORT                 01:58:31          min. 

   2      92 ROCA,Francisco       VE-60  LEKUE.LEKUE                01:58:32        1 seg. 

   3      90 HERNANDEZ,Juan       VE-60  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC  01:58:33        2 seg. 

   4      67 MORANTE,Juan         VE-60  ELECTROIZAS C C            01:58:35        4 seg. 

   5      58 SANCHEZ,Alfonso      VE-60  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA   01:59:16       45 seg. 

   6      75 LOPEZ,José Luís      VE-60  GONZALVO. CLUB DEPORTIVO   01:59:18       47 seg. 

   7      94 OLIVA,Diego          VE-60  LEKUE.LEKUE                01:59:27       56 seg. 

 

 Classificació de : FEMINES 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1     196 OLDS,Shelley J.      F-ELI  DIADORA-PASTA ZARA         01:58:29          min. 

 

 Classificació per equips 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    1  RCB MOTOR BEGUES               05:43:21  

    2  GALVESPORT                     05:43:21  

    3  DOCTORE                        05:43:21  

    4  MENGUAL.COM                    05:43:33  

    5  MONTORNES. CLUB CICLISTA       05:47:23  

    6  GONZALVO CICLOSPORT            05:48:08  

    7  LES FRANQUESES V.UNIÓ CIC      05:48:10  

    8  ESCOLA PRATENCA. CLUB CIC      05:52:15  

    9  RENAULT OLOT                   06:01:25  

 

 Classificació de : Muntanya 

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   1    138  PEREZ,Xavier         VE-40  TRIATLO ANDORRA               3 Pts 

   2     22  GARCIA,Adolfo        VE-40  RCB MOTOR BEGUES              2 Pts 

   3    194  CUADROS,José manuel  MA-40  CICLOS FAUSTIN                1 Pts 

 


